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Parcel ID 1332118

Owner- New Hope Baptist Church

Deed 2841 Page 521

Parcel ID 13321119
Owner- Circle K Properties

Deed 7452 Page 936
Area 0.49 acres
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JOB #:

1025 WADE AVENUE

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

919.789.9977

5960 FAIRVIEW RD., SUITE 102

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA

704.714.4880

330 SHIPYARD BLVD, SUITE 203

WILMINGTON, NORTH CAROLINA

910.523.5715
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DEVELOPMENT DATA TABLE

TAX PARCEL ID#: 13321119, 13321118

TOTAL SITE AREA: 45,775 SF = 1.05 AC
EXISTING ZONING: B-1, R-4, INST(CD)
EXISTING USES: CONVENIENCE STORE, SERVICE STATION, RELIGIOUS FACILITY
PROPOSED ZONING: NS (NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES)
PROPOSED USES: CONVENIENCE STORE, SERVICE STATION

PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS = 31,235 SF = 0.72 AC
PROPOSED PERVIOUS = 14,540 SF = 0.33 AC

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS = 31,609 SF = 0.73 AC
EXISTING PERVIOUS = 14,166 SF = 0.32 AC

TREE SAVE AREA:
REQUIRED: 15% OF 45,775 SF = 6,866 SF
PROVIDED:  6,903 SF

BUILDING SIZE: CONVENIENCE STORE = 4,084 SF
FLOOR AREA RATIO = 0.09
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT = 40'

VICINITY MAP
N.T.S.

     LINE TABLE
LINE BEARING LENGTH

L1 S23°07'29"W 4.12
L2 S20°56'07"W 1.76
L3 N05°47'08"E 1.91

   CURVE TABLE
CURVE LENGTH RADIUS  CHORD BRG. CHORD DIST.

C1 33.83 24.00 N12°00'25"W 31.10
C2 42.32 1030.00 S27°11'45"W 42.32
C3 100.83 854.30 S22°38'16"W 100.77
C4 48.72 44.00 N49°36'47"E 46.27
C5 107.11 1036.97 N68°10'07"W 107.06

* LINE AND CURVE TABLE INFORMATION IN THIS TABLE REFERS TO EXISTING BOUNDARIES AND WAS TAKEN
FROM A DRAWING TITLED "BOUNDARY AND PARTIAL TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY OF CIRCLE K PROPERTIES AND
NEW HOPE BAPTIST CHURCH" DATED JUNE 17, 2014 AND PERFORMED BY LAWRENCE ASSOCIATES.
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CONDITIONAL NOTES

1. THE LOCATION, SIZE, AND TYPE OF STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS DEPICTED ON THE REZONING PLAN
ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVAL AS PART OF THE FULL DEVELOPMENT PLAN SUBMITTAL AND ARE NOT
IMPLICITLY APPROVED WITH THIS REZONING. ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE NECESSARY IN ORDER TO ACCOMMODATE
ACTUAL STORM WATER TREATMENT REQUIREMENTS AND NATURAL SITE DISCHARGE POINTS.

2. THE BUS SHELTER PAD ON PARCEL 1332118 WILL BE RETAINED AS A PART OF THE REZONING.

3. NO DRIVE-THRU SERVICE WINDOWS WILL BE ALLOWED ON THE SITE.

4. ANY ATTACHED AND DETACHED LIGHTING WILL BE DOWNWARDLY DIRECTED AND FULL CUTOFF FIXTURE.

5. IDENTIFICATION SIGNS WILL BE ALLOWED PER THE ORDINANCE.

6. DETACHED LIGHTING IS LIMITED TO A HEIGHT OF 20 FEET.

7. LARGE EXPANSES OF WALL EXCEEDING 20 FEET IN LENGTH WILL BE AVOIDED THOUGHT THE INTRODUCTION OF
ARTICULATED FACADES, USING VARIOUS MATERIALS SUCH AS BRICK AND OTHER MASONRY PRODUCTS, STONE,
GLASS WINDOWS, WATER TABLE, AND/OR SOLDIER COURSE.

8. THE REQUIRED PARKING FOR THE EXISTING RELIGIOUS INSTITUTIONAL AND DENTAL OFFICE USE ON PARCELS
133-21-118 AND 133-21-142 WILL BE CONSTRUCTED PRIOR TO RECEIVING ANY FINAL CERTIFICATES OF
OCCUPANCY FOR THE CONVENIENCE STORE USE.

9. BUILDING MATERIALS WILL BE A COMBINATION OF BRICK, BRICK VENEER, AND EIFS.

10. ALTERATIONS TO THE CONDITIONAL PLAN ARE SUBJECT TO SECTION 6.207 - ALTERATIONS TO APPROVAL .

ZONING PETITION # 2015-025

PARKING CALCS FOR NEW HOPE BAPTIST CHURCH

EXISTING PARKING = 135 SPACES
CHURCH OCCUPANCY (NEW SANCTUARY) = 450
PARKING SPACES REQUIRED:

CHURCH = 450 x 1 SPACE / 4 SEATS - 112.5
DENTAL OFFICE = 1,350 SF x 1 SPACE / 300 SF = 4.5 SPACES
TOTAL = 112.5 + 4.5 = 117 SPACES

PARKING SPACES BEING REMOVED = 50 SPACES
TOTAL SPACES AFTER REZONING = 85 SPACES
SPACES NEEDED FOR COMPLIANCE = 32 SPACES
SPACES SHOWN AS FUTURE SPACES = 32 SPACES
* FOR FUTURE SPACES SEE SHEET C-2.0

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF
EXISTING TRANSIT SHELTER.
THIS SHELTER IS TO REMAIN.

EXISTING 5' WIDE SIDEWALK

PROPOSED 6' WIDE SIDEWALK

EXISTING 5' WIDE SIDEWALK
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14' CLASS "C" BUFFER OR 10.5' WITH USE OF
WALL, FENCE, OR BERM IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CITY OF CHARLOTTE ZONING ORDINANCE.

14' CLASS "C" BUFFER OR 10.5' WITH USE OF
WALL, FENCE, OR BERM IN ACCORDANCE WITH

CITY OF CHARLOTTE ZONING ORDINANCE.
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100' FUTURE MAJOR
THOROUGHFARE R|W PER MUMPO

THOROUGHFARE PLAN. 50' FROM
CENTERLINE OF EXISTING ROADWAY.

(HATCH REPRESENTS FUTURE
RIGHT-OF-WAY DEDICATION)
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EXISTING PARKING
LOT TO BE REMOVED

(50 SPACES)

EXISTING PAVED PARKING LOT
(DRAWN FROM AERIAL IMAGE)

(55 SPACES)

16.0'

24.0'

24.0'

EXISTING DRIVE AISLE(DRAWN FROM AERIAL IMAGE)
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ZONING PETITION # 2015-025

EXISTING GRAVEL
PARKING AREA TO BE

REMOVED (10 SPACES)

PARKING CALCS FOR NEW HOPE BAPTIST CHURCH

EXISTING PARKING = 135 SPACES
CHURCH OCCUPANCY (NEW SANCTUARY) = 450
PARKING SPACES REQUIRED:

CHURCH = 450 x 1 SPACE / 4 SEATS - 112.5
DENTAL OFFICE = 1,350 SF x 1 SPACE / 300 SF = 4.5 SPACES
TOTAL = 112.5 + 4.5 = 117 SPACES

PARKING SPACES BEING REMOVED = 50 SPACES
TOTAL SPACES AFTER REZONING = 85 SPACES
SPACES NEEDED FOR COMPLIANCE = 32 SPACES
SPACES SHOWN AS FUTURE SPACES = 32 SPACES
* FOR FUTURE SPACES SEE SHEET C-2.0


